OFFIC: 1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	s Patent and Trademar
	018955
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ekwuribe, Nnochiri N.	Name: NOBEX CORPORATION
Rodger Liddle	Street Address: 617 Davis Drive, Suite 100
	City: Durham
Execution Date(s) <u>4/18/2005 & 4/19/2005</u>	State: North Carolina
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>27713</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) 	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent Registration No.(s)
	D. Tatent Registration No.(3)
PCT/US2005/009325	
Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom	s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be	involved
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: <u>Moore & Van Allen</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: PO Box 13706	Authorized to be charge any deficiency to depos
430 Davis Drive	account or credit any overpayment Enclosed
City: Research Triangle Park	None required (government interest not affecting title
State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27709</u>	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>919-286-8000</u>	
	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>919-286-8199</u>	Expiration Date
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4365</u>
Fax Number: 919-286-8199	
Fax Number: <u>919-286-8199</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4365</u> Authorized User Name <u>William A. Barrett</u>
Fax Number: 919-286-8199 Email Address: williambarrett@mvalaw.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4365</u> Authorized User Name <u>William A. Barrett</u> May 25, 2005
Fax Number: <u>919-286-8199</u> Email Address: <u>williambarrett@mvalaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4365</u> Authorized User Name <u>William A. Barrett</u>
Fax Number: 919-286-8199 Email Address: williambarrett@mvalaw.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4365</u> Authorized User Name <u>William A. Barrett</u> <u>May 25, 2005</u> Date
Fax Number: 919-286-8199 Email Address: williambarrett@mvalaw.com 9. Signature: Signature William A. Barrett, Registration Name of Person Signing	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4365</u> Authorized User Name <u>William A. Barrett</u> <u>May 25, 2005</u> Date n No. 42,296 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Fax Number: 919-286-8199 Email Address: williambarrett@mvalaw.com 9. Signature: Signature William A. Barrett, Registration Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cov	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4365</u> Authorized User Name <u>William A. Barrett</u> <u>May 25, 2005</u> Date n No. 42,296 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>4</u> ver sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Fax Number: 919-286-8199 Email Address: williambarrett@mvalaw.com 9. Signature: Signature William A. Barrett, Registration Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cov	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-4365</u> Authorized User Name <u>William A. Barrett</u> <u>May 25, 2005</u> Date <u>n No. 42,296</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Nnochiri N. Ekwuribe**, citizen of Nigeria, residing at 216 Coltsgate Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27511 and **Rodger Liddle**, citizen of the United States, residing at 3800 Darwin Road, Durham, North Carolina 27707;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS EMPLOYING 4-AMINOPHENYLACETIC ACID COMPOUNDS for which an International Application Serial No. PCT/US2005/09325 was filed on March 22, 2005 which claims priority to, U.S. Provisional Patent No. 60/555,551, filed March 23, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Nobex Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 617 Davis Drive, Suite 100, Durham, North Carolina 27713, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefore, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

TRI1\603063v1

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0520 We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee our complete rights in the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do the same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

(Seal)

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF DUrha

3

Before me personally appeared Nnochiri N. Ekwuribe the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me execution of the same for the purposes therein stated, this 184 day of 40 ml 2005

ss:

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Orange LEE ANN BROWN My Commission Expires December 26, 2007

Lee ant

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: _

TRI1\603063v1

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0521 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this ______ day of _______, 2005.

ger Liddle (Seal) Rodger

state of North Carolina) county of Durham

ss:

Before me personally appeared Rodger Liddle the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me execution of the same for the purposes therein stated, this 19 H_{ac} day of $Appl_{ac}$, 2005



Lee ann Brown

Notary Public

SEAL My Commission Expires: 12/20/07

TRI1\603063v1